

IT & TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

(In Collaboration with Suntec Singapore's Preferred Partner – Starhub)

2025 SPECIAL DISCOUNTS

TELEPHONE LINE

- A) Telephone Line (Local Access Only Free Local Call)^
- B) Telephone Line (Local & IDD Access IDD Usage is Chargeable)^!
 - Surcharge Buildup period (Less than 48hrs notice)
 - Surcharge Show Day (Less than 12 hrs notice)
 - Relocation charge
 - Telephone Extension (Within Booth Area)
 - Fault Rectifying (3rd Party Issue)

STANDARD RATE +	DISCOUNT RATE +	% DISCOUNT
S\$220.00	S\$200.00	10 %
S\$275.00	S\$250.00	10 %
S\$100.00	-	-
S\$200.00	-	-
S\$60.00	-	-
S\$90.00	-	-
S\$60.00	-	-

BROADBAND - Per Circuit

- A) 7Mb Broadband Internet with DHCP#
- B) 9Mb Broadband Internet with DHCP#
- C) 11Mb Broadband Internet with DHCP#
- D) 20Mb Broadband Internet with DHCP#

STANDARD RATE +	DISCOUNT RATE +	% DISCOUNT
S\$1,870.00	S\$1,700.00	10 %
S\$2,475.00	S\$2,250.00	10 %
S\$3,080.00	S\$2,800.00	10 %
S\$5,610.00	S\$5,100.00	10 %

Ethernet Leased Line - Per Circuit (Dedicated)

- A) 10Mb ELL (16 Static IP, With Internet access)
- B) 20Mb ELL (16 Static IP, With Internet access)
- C) 30Mb ELL (16 Static IP, With Internet access)
- D) 40Mb ELL (16 Static IP, With Internet access)
- E) 50Mb ELL (16 Static IP, With Internet access)
- F) 100Mb ELL (16 Static IP, With Internet access)

DISCOUNT RATE +	% DISCOUNT
S\$7,800.00	10 %
S\$9,800.00	10 %
S\$11,700.00	10 %
S\$13.150.00	10 %
S\$15,600.00	10 %
S\$19,500.00	10 %
	RATE + \$\$7,800.00 \$\$9,800.00 \$\$11,700.00 \$\$13.150.00 \$\$15,600.00

<u>Switched Ethernet – Per Circuit (Dedicated)</u>

- A) 10Mb SWE (8 Static IP, With Internet access)
- B) 20Mb SWE (8 Static IP, With Internet access)
- C) 30Mb SWE (8 Static IP, With Internet access)
- D) 40Mb SWE (8 Static IP, With Internet access)
- E) 50Mb SWE (8 Static IP, With Internet access)
- F) 100Mb SWE (8 Static IP, With Internet access) For Event Organiser Only.
- G) 1Gb SWE (8 Static IP, With Internet access)
- H) 2Gb SWE (8 Static IP, With Internet access) (Excluding Router, terminate at single fibre mode)

	STANDARD RATE +	DISCOUNT RATE +	% DISCOUNT
	S\$5,170.00	S\$4,700.00	10 %
	S\$6,490.00	S\$5,900.00	10 %
Ī	S\$8,250.00	S\$7,500.00	10 %
Ī	S\$9,790.00	S\$8,900.00	10 %
	S\$12,100.00	S\$11,000.00	10 %
	S\$18,480.00	S\$16,800.00	10 %

Price On Application	
Price On Application	

EQUIPMENT RENTAL & CABLING

- A) Telephone Set
- B) CAT-3 Cable (for Telephone line)
- C) CAT-5 UTP Cable (for Data/ Leased line)
- D) CAT-5 UTP Network Cabling Outlet (within same booth)
- E) CAT-6 UTP

For Event Organiser Only

F) Customised VLAN Network

STANDARD RATE +	DISCOUNT RATE +	% DISCOUNT
Upon Request	Upon Request	
S\$220.00	S\$200.00	10 %
S\$440.00	S\$400.00	10 %
S\$165.00	S\$150.00	10 %
S\$588.50	S\$535.00	10 %

Price On Application	
----------------------	--

Terms and Conditions.

- Suntec Singapore Terms & Conditions and Rules and Regulations apply.
- Discount rates valid for Events completed before 31 December 2025.
- Broadband (DHCP), Switched Ethernet (SWE) and Ethernet Leased Line (ELL) orders' bandwidth are as per circuit, and bandwidth subscribed will be shared among all connected devices.
- Bookings to be confirmed no later than 14 days before event commencement date (first move-in day).
- Orders confirmed less than 14 days prior to event commencement date will incur additional express charges (50%) and are subject to availability.
- All services usage is valid up to 7 calendar days. Any services usage beyond 7 days, there will be additional charge for service usage.
- All payments are to be received by Suntec Singapore before event commencement date.
- Overnight charges are applicable for any installation work required between 00:00 and 07:59 hrs.

 - a. 1 10 Circuits = \$\$300.00
 b. 11 50 Circuits = \$\$500.00
 - c. More than 50 circuits = \$\$900.00
- Prices are subject to change without prior notice at the discretion of Suntec Singapore.
- All prices are subject to prevailing GST.